	ECORDATION FO TRADEMARK!	05 - 25 - 2001	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks:		ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	18-C112	101729655 Name and 6655	ing party(ies):
McCulloch Corporation, and McCulloch North	, , ,	Name: _Jenn Feng Industrial Internal Address:	Co., Ltd
☐ Individual ☐ Asso ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ociation ted Partnership	Street Address: No. 19 Lan	i i
Corporation-State: Delaware and I respectively		City: Ping Chang City C	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐	1 Vac 🕱 Na		
	res El No	☐ Association:☐ General Partnership:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ge of Name	Corporation-Country:	Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Other Execution Date <u>October 15, 1999</u>	A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache A domestic representative designation is Designations must be a separate docum	attached: □ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s):A. Trademark Application No(s).Additional number	mbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration Not	(s). 1,817,347
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	 Total number of applications 	and registrations involved:35
Name: Robert H. Resis		7. Total fee (37 ((F	CFR §3.41): \$ fee Already Paid)
Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Suite 3000 Ten South Wacker Drive		☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60606	1	8. Deposit Account No. 01-085	0
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.		ion is true and correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy of the
Robert H. Resis		H. Mm	May 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
		es including cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document: _14_
Mail documents to be recorded with required o	cover sheet information Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	ents and Trademarks	

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

- 1. No. 1,765,549
- 2. No. 1,643,378
- 3. No. 1,540,143
- 4 No. 1,691,175
- 5. No. 1,018,714
- 6. No. 888,925
- 7. No. 546,637
- 8. No. 921,077
- 9. No. 1,272,384
- 10. No. 1,372,138
- 11. No. 1,331,685
- 12. No. 1,375,474
- 43. No. 1,377,881
- 14. No. 1,372,139
- 15. No. 1,331,689
- 16. No. 1,310,798
- 17. No. 1,343,814
- 18. No. 1,467,768
- 19. No. 756,262

- 20. No. 1,678,188
- 21. No. 1,660,536
- 22. No. 1,663,959
- 23. No. 1,849,787
- 24. No. 1,805,113
- 25. No. 1,717,522
- 26. No. 1,717,506
- 27. No. 1,759,486
- 28. No. 1,948,603
- 29. No. 1,846,511
- 30. No. 1,971,426
- 31. No. 2,182,729
- 32. No. 743,706
- 33. No. 1,908,164

Pending U.S. Trademark Application

=34.====No=365.536

34. No. 75/365,536

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

This BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT dated as of this 1914 day of October, 1999, is made and entered into by McCULLOCH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Corp."), and McCULLOCHNORTH AMERICA, INC., a Maryland corporation ("McCulloch NA" and together with Corp., "Seller") and JENN FENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a limited company organized under the laws of Taiwan ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, McCulloch NA and Corp. are debtors-in-possession in Case Nos. 99-0074-TUC-JMM and 99-0097-TUC-JMM, respectively, under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the Bankruptcy Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Arizona (Tucson Division) (the "Court"), which cases are being jointly administered.

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser have entered into a Purchase Agreement dated as of September 22, 1999 (the "Agreement"), which provides for the sale of certain assets to Purchaser pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §363 free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, and interests and which Agreement and sale have been approved by the Court.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the purpose of effecting such sale pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement and in consideration of the payment made to Seller as provided in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller and Purchaser hereby confirm and agree as follows.

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Any capitalized word that is used herein as a defined term and which is not defined herein, but which is defined in the Agreement, shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Sale and Assignment of the Acquired Assets</u>. Pursuant to the Court's order approving the sale of the Acquired Assets to Purchaser free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, and interests, including, without limitation, free and clear of claims arising for or on account of successor liability, Seller hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Purchaser, it successors and assigns, forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) The Acquired Contracts as shown on Exhibit "1" attached hereto;
 - (b) The Asset Books and Records;
- (c) The Intangible Property, including, without limitation, the McCulloch Patents shown on Exhibit "2" attached hereto and the McCulloch Trademarks shown on Exhibit "3" attached hereto;
 - (d) The Jenn Feng Agreements; and

TUC70831/8601-2500

(e) The Tangible Personal Property as shown on Exhibit "4" attached

hereto.

Governing Law. THE VALIDITY OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (INCLUDING THE BANKRUPTCY CODE), IT BEING THE INTENT OF THE PARTIES THAT FEDERAL LAW SHALL GOVERN THE RIGHTS AND DUTIES OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITHOUT REGARD TO THE APPLICATION OF ANY PROVISION OF STATE LAW. TO THE EXTENT THAT FEDERAL LAW WOULD APPLY THE LAW OF ANY STATE AS THE FEDERAL RULE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA SHALL BE USED TO SUPPLEMENT APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAW.

THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE BANKRUPTCY COURT. PURCHASER AND SELLER WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACHMAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION.

PURCHASER AND SELLER HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF ANY OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. PURCHASER AND SELLER REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

TUC70831/8601-2500

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Purchaser have caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be duly executed and effective as of the date first written above.

TUC70831/8601-2500



List of McCulloch Trademarks

			ACTIVE REDISTERED TRADEMANS - MCCULLOCH	ğ				
	W/VIV 1112111		***************************************	Class	Registration No.	į	Pate	Status
į	Ė	Country		<	0010443178	60	24 25	
28080	HC007H	CAMDA	TRIN-14C	•				=
	800	Utited STATES	TRIM MAC	20	0001817347		r	•
			THERE BEAR & DESIGN	~	0000404405	12	2 2	
28060	H C004		TIMERREAM	03	0001765549	•	20 43	
28060	1000	UNITED BINIES		22	0000389624	10	23 41	
28080		Country		0	0001643378	en	7 41	>
28080	9102	UNITED STATES	77444	03	0000381879	м	22 41	
28080	H C012	CAMON		6	0001540143	n	23 23	
28080	HC012	UNTIED STATES		•	0000461117	•	14 94	
28080	910214	CAMADA	WOOM PERSON	07	5711491000	•	•	Þ
28080	1001	UNITED STATES	MAC CAT & DESIGN	. 2	0001018714	•	24 75 75	
28080	FC020	INITED STATES	MC LOGO - SAATOOTH DEBILM	;	0000888725	•	7 70	
28080	HC022	UNITED STATES	HODITION	5 5	291510000	9	4 67	
28080	HC021	CAMADA	HCCHTOCH	8		•	15.4	
28080	12021	UNITED STATES	HCCNT OCH	8	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	• •	, ,	
		INITED STATES	HINI MAC	04	00000421011	•	11 07	
			EAGER BEAVER & DESIGN	~	0000302661	n	50 83	
28080	1002	CAMPIN	CACCE BEAVER	10	0001272384	•	70 17	
28080	FD025	INCITED STATES		07	0001372138	==	26 85	
28082	1C0CH	UNITED STATES	EAGEN PENVEN	۲	0000302640	Ŋ	10 85	
28085	FD027	CAMDA	EACH BATTON & UNIVERSITY	07	0001331685	•	22 23	
28080	12021	LEGITED STATES	EACH REMER AND INSTITUTE	04	0001375474	12	17 85	
28080	NOON N	LATTED STATES	ME AVE.	07	188711000	-	14 66	
200	FC029	LACTTED STATES	IR DEANEN BY	10	0000122775		14 87	
28080	98034	CAMADA		07	9212139	11	26 85	
2	e de de	UNITED STATES		^	4871EE1000	4	22 88	
I		CITATO STATES	C. ECTRANA.	07	0001310798	71	22 83	
	9	LEGITO STATES	DAIN BOACE (AND DESIGN)	;				

			POLLACOM - BENEDAM CHARGE - POLLACOM	100				rag
250	9/01/79 11122102				Resistration No.	į	\$	Status
į	į	Country	frademark				ķ	
		LACTIED STATES	AUTO-SHARP	20	0001343814		3	
0000		section States	AIR STREAM	01	0001467768	7	1	
96 87			HOCHTOCH	112	0000756262	•	1 63	
28080	FD037	CALLED BINES		•	0000409414	m	12 73	
28080	H20521	CAMBA		5	0001478189	m	10 %	>
28082	F0052	UNITED STATES	744 050	03	0000419496	11	12 93	
28060	ESOCIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS A	CANDA		03	0001660536	9	15 91	
28080	HOOS1	UNCTED STATES		03	0000404071	10	23 22	
28	1 2042	CHANDA		03	454577000	11	12 91	
28080	1 2062	UNCTED STATES		. 60	0000467579	77	12 96	
000EN	990CH	CANADA	THE STATE OF	*	0001849787	•	16 94	2
28080	1001	UNCTED STATES	AND THE CAT A DESIGN	•	0001805113	11	16 93	5
28082	7207	LATTED STATES		03	0000410710	•	÷ 93	
28082	1707	CAMDA	NOTES ATTRIBUTE OF THE PERSON	03	0000215714	•	27 91	
28080	HC084	CANADA	AC LOSO - semiconin services	63	0001717522	٠	2 2	
28082	1001	LACTTED STATES	MC (STALIZED)		0000417565	9	1 93	
808	1 100	CANADA	HCC1710CH	. ^	0001717504	٠	2	
28082	10	LACTED STATES	MCCALLOCA		0001759486	m	23 52	
28080	4121	UNCLED STATES	HACCAT	•				
	•			70	0000417557	N	17 #5	
	900	CAMADA	PRESERVE	=	0001948603	-	14 94	
8	ACS30	UNCITED STATES	PREDETAVE	^	0001846511	~	26 94	
	PEC PE	LACTED STATES	EMER REMAIN	٠	0001971424	•	30 %	
200	9777	UNCITED STATES	HOUSE AND		0002162729	•	18 72	-
2087	FC520	UNITED STATES	Child month seems	. 07	0000743704	-	15 63	
0	HC463	UNCITED STATES	MILE E LISE	60	0001908164	•	ë.	
808	ALL LOS	UNCITED STATES	HODITCH WINDS IN					

19/40	970179 11123192		ACTIVE REBISTERED TRANSHAMES - MCCALLOCK	700T				Page 3
ż	į	Country	Trademark	Class	Class Registration No.	į	Arry. Date	Status
200	980CH	MEXICO	HC LOGO (SANTDOTH DESIGN)	-	0000418779	~	24 12	
¥292	ACC.	MEXICO	SAUTOOTH	•	0000187897	11	11 15 84	
172.00	81	FCCICS	PRESERVE	ō	0000453404	m	2 94	

		22	PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS - MCCULLOCH	HCCALLOCA	T			a,	Page 4
%/10/6¢	39/01/99 11151151			Class	Class Serial No.	Filing Date	0		Status
)er	Ref.	Country		ì	7233720000	0	30 07	7	
08082	HC643	UNITED STATES	REX RAPID EXCHANGE EYBTEM & DEBIGN		00000000	•	,	•	
	MCAAB	INITED STATES	MCCULLDCH	20	000000001	0	0	0	
		CTATE CTATE	HCCIVITOCH	11	0000000000	0	0	•	
08082	MC667		HOOG	07	000000000	•	c	0	
08082	HC669	UNITED SIAIED		~	0000128928	12	12 91	· _ਜ	
28764	HC100	MEXICO	HCCO.T.C.						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Attorney Docket No. 04856.85383)

In the Application of	:)
MCCULLOC	H CORPORATION)
Registration No:	1,817,347)
Registration Date:	January 18, 1994)
Mark: TRIM VAC)

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE OF ENTIRE INTEREST (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned revokes all prior powers of attorney and hereby appoints the following attorneys: Jon O. Nelson, Sheldon W. Witcoff, James V. Callahan, Charles W. Shifley, Mark T. Banner, Robert H. Resis, Christopher J. Renk, Marc S. Cooperman, J. Pieter van Es, Thomas K. Pratt, Joseph P. Krause, Timothy C. Meece, Laura J. DeMoor, Binal J. Patel, William J. Klein, Scott A. Burow, Janice V. Mitrius, Darleen J. Stockley, Patricia A. Felch, Steven A. May, Christopher P. Moreno, Matthew P. Becker, Gilberto Hernandez, and Aimee M. Boss, all of whom are members of the Bar of the State of Illinois; and Peter D. McDermott, Dale A. Malone, John P. Iwanicki, Ernest V. Linek and Gregory J. Cohan all of whom are members of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts, the mailing address and telephone number of each of whom is BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD., Ten South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and (312) 715-1000, to prosecute the above application and the following registered and pending trademark applications to register, to transact

3

all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Please direct all correspondence to Robert H. Resis.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Michael Jong, c/o McCulloch Corporation whose postal address is 6885 East Southpoint Road, Suite 175, Tucson, Arizona 85706 U.S.A. is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

1. No. 1,765,549 2. No. 1,643,378 3. No. 1,540,143 4. No. 1,691,175 No. 1,018,714 5. No. 888,925 6. No. 546,637 7. 8. No. 921,077 9. No. 1,272,384 No. 1,372,138 10. No. 1,331,685 11. No. 1,375,474 12. 13. No. 1,377,881 14. No. 1,372,139 15. No. 1,331,689 No. 1,310,798 16. 17. No. 1,343,814

No. 1,467,768

No. 756,262

18. 19. 20. No. 1,678,188 21. No. 1,660,536 22. No. 1,663,959 23. No. 1,849,787 24. No. 1,805,113 25. No. 1,717,522 No. 1,717,506 26. 27. No. 1,759,486 28. No. 1,948,603 29. No. 1,846,511 30. No. 1,971,426 31. No. 2,182,729 32. No. 743,706 33. No. 1,908,164

Pending U.S. Trademark Application

34. No. 365,536

<u>JENN FEN</u>	<u>NG INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, LTD</u>
No. 19 L	ane 118, Sec. 2
Min Tsu l	Rd., Ping Chang City
Taoyuan,	Taiwan
R.O.C.	

2

Jate. 16.9. 2000

Min Fu Jong

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

3

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Case No. 04856.85383)

In the Registration of:)	
Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.)	
Registration No. 1,817,347 et al.)))	
Registration Date: January 18, 1994)	₩ \$7 \$ y
For Word Mark: TRIM-MAC)	en e

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 2001

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation Document (Document ID No. 101549102) mailed February 15, 2001, enclosed please find the original document submitted on October 31, 2000. The original document has been revised to identify the series code for Serial No. 75/365,536. Applicants respectfully request that the enclosed document be recorded.

Further, since the deposit account for Applicants' counsel has already been charged the full amount for recording of the document, Applicants trust that no further additional fees are required. Although, Applicants believe no fee for this submission is due, if it is determined that

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 715-1000

1

a fee is warranted the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account No. 01-0850 or to deposit any overpayment to 01-0850.

Should there be any questions or comments the Trademark Officer is invited to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Min

Dated: May 18, 2001

By:

Robert H. Resis

Reg. No. 32,168

Direct Dial: (312) 715-3405

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 715-1000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0983

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(TRADEMARK)

Express Mail No. EL842285138US

Deposited May 18, 2001

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence, identified below, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

By: Tom Parris

Application of: Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.

Title:

TRIM-MAC

Registration No. 1,817,347 et al.

- X Transmittal Letter (in duplicate)
- X Response to Notice to Non-Recordation of Document Dated February 15, 2001
- X Original PTO Notice of Non-Recordation
- X Replacement Recordation Cover sheet dated May 18, 2001 and attached list of additional Trademarks for Recordation
 - X Copy of Bill of Sale and Assignment
 - X Copy of List of McCulloch Trademarks
 - X Copy of Power of Attorney by Assignee of Entire Interest
 - X Return Receipt Postcard

Attorney Docket No. 04856.85383
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Ten South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 715-1000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER FO TRADEMARKS Attorney Docket No. 04856.85383

In the Registration of:)
Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.)
Registration No. 1,817,347 et al.)
Registration Date: January 18, 1994)
Trademark: TRIM-MAC)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box Assignment, CG-14 U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In regard to the above identified application:

- 1. We are transmitting herewith the attached: Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Dated February 15, 2001(2 pgs.); Original PTO Notice of Non-Recordation (1 pg.); Replacement Recordation Cover Sheet dated May 18, 2001 and attached list of additional Trademarks List for Recordation (2 pgs.); Copy of Bill of Sale and Assignment; Copy of List of McCulloch Trademarks; Copy of Power of Attorney by Assignee of Entire Interest.
- 2. With respect to additional fees: No additional fee is required.
- 3. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-0850. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

By:

4. CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 (EXPRESS MAIL): The undersigned hereby certifies that the trademark application and documents hereinabove listed are being deposited in the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" bearing Express Mail No. <u>EL842285138US</u>, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignment, CG-14, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 18, 2001.

Respectfully submitted,

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD

Robert H. Resis

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 10 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Telephone: (312) 715-1000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0985



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 15, 2001

PTAS



101549102A

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ROBERT H. RESIS SUITE 3000 TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101549102

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2001

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 05/18/2001